## SIBSAGAR GIRLS' COLLEGE Supporting Documents for NAAC Self Study Report (SSR) 3rd Cycle Period: 2017-2022

CRITERION 6	GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT	
KEY INDICATOR 6.5.	INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SYSTEM	
METRIC 6.5.2	Quality assurance initiatives of the Institution	



ESTD. 1964 Re-accredited by NAAC Upgraded to Model Degree College by RUSA, MHRD, Govt of India

Prepared and Submitted by Sibsagar Girls' College Sivasagar, Assam

Website : www.sibsagargirlscollege.org.in Email : principalsgc@yahoo.co.in Phone : 03772232778 (Office)



# **SIBSAGAR GIRLS' COLLEGE**

Metric No. 6.5.2

#### **IQAC** Committee

#### **IQAC Committee**

SI. No.	Name	Designation
1	Dr. Rita Borkotoky, Principal I/C	Chairperson
2	Mrs. Deepjoonalee Bhuyan	Coordinator
з	Mr. Sanjay Das	Assistant Coordinator
4	Dr. Kritanjali Konwar	Assistant Coordinator
5	Mrs. Utpala Gohain Chamua	Vice Principal
6	Dr. Rantu Gohain	RUSA Coordinator
7	Mrs. Sangeeta Hazarika Borah (Associate Professor)	Teacher Member
8	Dr. Jimli Bora Bharali (Associate Professor)	Teacher Member
9	Mr. Samarjit Choudhury (Assistant Professor)	Teacher Member
10	. Mr. Pranab Jyoti Bharali (Assistant Professor)	Teacher Member
11	Mr. Shiva Prasad Mili (Assistant Professor)	Teacher Member
12	Mr. Abhijit Borpuzari (Librarian)	Teacher Member
13	Dr. Mahan Ranjan Dutta (NSS Co- ordinator)	Teacher Member
14	Mrs. Jyotsnali Chetia (Hostel Superintendent)	Teacher Member
15	Mrs. Chitralekha Neog (Head Assistant)	Member from Employers
16	President Students' Union	Members from Students
17	General Secretary Students' Union	Members from Students
18	Ms. Jyoti Dutta	Member from Alumni
19	Dr. Hemanta Kr. Baruah	Member from Administration
20	Dr. Punyadhar Gogoi (Ex Principal, Gargaon College) (G.B. President)	Member from Management
21	Mr. Pabitra Bora	Member from Stakeholders (Parents)
22	Mr. Prasanna Dutta	Member from Industry
23	Mr. P.R. Mili	Member from Local Society

#### **IQAC Members**

R I

Principal Incharge Sibsagar Girls' College Sivesagar 785640 Assam



Deepjoonalee Bhiyan

Co-Ordinator I.Q.A.C. Sibsagar Giris' Coffege



Metric No. 6.1.1: IQAC Meeting Minutes

### https://sibsagargirlscollege.org.in/uploads/minutes /IQAC%20minutes%2017-2021.pdf

https://sibsagargirlscollege.org.in/uploads/weblink/ iqac%20minutes%20202122%20final\_compresse d.pdf

Link of Minutes 2017-2022

1

Principal Incharge Sibsagar Girls' College Sivasagar 785640 Assam



Deepsonalie Bhuyan

Co-Ordinator I.Q.A.C. Sibsagar Giris' College



Metric No. 6.5.2

Quality assurance initiatives of the Institution



### **Green Audit with ISO Certification**

10-1

Principal Incharge Sibsagar Girls' College Sivasagar 785640 Assam



Deepjoonalee Bhiyaw

Co-Ordinator I.Q.A.C. Sibsagar Giris' College



## **SIBSAGAR GIRLS' COLLEGE**

Metric No. 6.5.2

#### Quality assurance initiatives of the Institution

All India Survey on Higher Educatio Government of India dia Survey on Higher Ministry of Education dia Survey on Hi Department of Higher Education on Higher E dia Survey on Higher E Statistics Division Survey on Hi dia Survey on Higher EducaNew Delhi ndia Certificate Reference No. C-8380-2021 This is to certify that Mr. Abhijit Borpuzari of Sibsagar Girls College P.O.Sibsagar-785640 has successfully uploaded the data of Ali India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2021-2022. RRajes II India Survey on Higher Education All Indi ( Shri R. Rajesh ) Dated: 16/12/2022 **Deputy Director General** 0+00+00+00+00+00+00+00+00+00+00

#### **AISHE Data Submission Certificate**

Principal Incharge Sibsagar Girls' College Sivasagar 785640 Assam



Deepgoonalie Bhuyan

Co-Ordinator I.Q.A.C. Sibsagar Giris' Coffege



**Metric No. 6.5.2** Quality assurance initiatives of the Institution

#### **NIRF** Participation

R I

Principal Incharge Sibsagar Girls' College Sivasagar 785640 Assam



Deepgoonalee Bhuyan

Co-Ordinator I.Q.A.C. Sibsagar Giris' Coffege